PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yvon Clarence Desjardins	05/20/2005
Sylvain Raymond Cote	05/24/2005
Philippe Louis Doutre	05/18/2005
James Edward Yetter	05/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRA-FAB FLUID POWER INC.
Street Address:	3585 Laird Road
Internal Address:	Unit 5,
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5L 5Z8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11085993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sharon.briscoe@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Harold L. Marquis

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold L. Marquis

Total Attachments: 3 source=00261115#page1.tif source=00261115#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0605 00 11085

CH \$40

source=00261115#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, YVON CLARENCE DESJARDINS, (hereinafter referred to as "DESJARDINS"), of 1469, Bois de Boulogne, Chicoutimi, Quebec, G7J 4J4, Canada; SYLVAIN RAYMOND CÔTÉ, (hereinafter referred to as "CÔTÉ"), of 1090 rue de la Moisson, Laterrère, Quebec G7N 1G4, Canada,; PHILIPPE LOUIS DOUTRE, (hereinafter referred to as "DOUTRE"), of P.O. Box 99, Mallorytown, Ontario K0E 1R0, Canada; and JAMES EDWARD YETTER, (hereinafter referred to as "YETTER"), of 8 Thicket Road, Etobicoke, Ontario M9C 2T3, Canada, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC FAN DRIVE COOLING AND STEERING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE

as fully described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 11/085,993 filed March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS HYDRA-FAB FLUID POWER INC., (hereinafter referred to as "HYDRA-FAB"), a company incorporated in the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is 3585 Laird Road, Unit 5, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 5Z8, Canada, has acquired from DESJARDINS, COTE, DOUTRE and YETTER, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DESJARDINS, CÔTÉ, DOUTRE and YETTER confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HYDRA-FAB, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Invention.

AND DESJARDINS, CÔTÉ, DOUTRE and YETTER hereby request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

SIGNED at Missaviya and , Canada on this of day of May , 2005.

YVON CLARENCE DESJARDINS

SIGNED at Desgrees, QC., Canada on this 24 th day of may , 2005.

SYLVAIN RAYMOND CÔTÉ

SIGNED at Messissing Ontario, Canada on this & day of May, 2005.

PHILIPPE LOUIS DOUTRE

SIGNED at MISSISHIM, Ontario, Canada/gn/this 17 day of MM, 2005.

JAMES EDWARD YETTER

PATENT

REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0607

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION
I, LICHARD GERES, whose full post
office address (Name of Witness) is CAEHMAN (225 HAMILTON ON)
(Address of Witness)
do declare and certify:
THAT I was personally present and did see
YVON CLARENCE DESJARDINS
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same Signature of Witness
CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION I, ICKLE VES TROBLY , whose full post office address (Name of Witness) CHCOUTIM (Address of Witness)
do declare and certify:
THAT I was personally present and did see
SYLVAIN RAYMOND CÔTÉ
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0608

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I Richard Gores (Name of Witness)	, whose full post office address				
is 8 Coachman Cres H (Address of Witness)					
do declare and certify:					
THAT I was personally present and did see					
PHILIPPE LO	UIS DOUTRE				
who is personally known to me to be the assignment, duly sign and execute the s					
CERTIFICATE O	F EXECUTION				
office address	, whose full post				
(Name of Witness) is 8 Coachman Cre5 Ho (Address of Witness)	unil-ton, on				
do declare and certify:					
THAT I was personally present and	l did see				
JAMES EDWA	RD YETTER				
who is personally known to me to be the assignment, duly sign and execute the sa	• / 1 #				

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0609